

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS 9-3-04**  
**WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA**  
**AIRPORT ROAD BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS**  
**S.P. 5301-64 City Proj. No. 612-49786**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Worthington Excavating, Inc.		McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2021.501	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	289.00	\$1.90	\$549.10	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$2.25	\$650.25
2104.513	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	28.00	\$4.50	\$126.00	\$6.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$280.00
2105.501	Common Excavation to Reestablish Road Ditch	CY	30.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
2105.502	Common Excavation - Edge of Bituminous Widening -2'	LF	3388.00	\$1.50	\$5,082.00	\$1.00	\$3,388.00	\$1.15	\$3,896.20
2105.525	Topsoil Borrow (LV) (As Directed)	CY	75.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00
2211.502	Aggregate Base (LV), Class 5	CY	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
2211.504	Aggregate Base, Class 5 (2' by 6" depth)	LF	3388.00	\$2.50	\$8,470.00	\$2.50	\$8,470.00	\$2.75	\$9,317.00
2350.501	Type LV 4 Wearing Course Mixture (C)	TON	574.00	\$47.00	\$26,978.00	\$50.00	\$28,700.00	\$50.00	\$28,700.00
2350.502	Type LV 4 Non Wearing Course Mixture (C)(Leveling)	TON	10.00	\$47.00	\$470.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2350.502	Type LV 4 Non Wearing Course Mixture (C)(Binder)	TON	990.00	\$47.00	\$46,530.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00
2350.502	Type LV 4 Non Wearing Course Mixture (C)(Widening)	TON	90.00	\$57.00	\$5,130.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	676.00	\$1.20	\$811.20	\$1.50	\$1,014.00	\$1.50	\$1,014.00
2501.511	24" RCP Culvert, Class II	LF	6.00	\$46.00	\$276.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
2501.573	Furnish and Install RCP Culvert Pipe Tie	EACH	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
2501.573	Salvage and Reinstall 24" RCP Apron or Pipe 6' length	EACH	3.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
2506.522	Adjust Frame and Ring Castings	EACH	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
2564.603	4" Solid Line White - Paint	LF	3750.00	\$0.85	\$3,187.50	\$0.20	\$750.00	\$0.16	\$600.00
2564.603	4" Broken Line Yellow - Paint	LF	490.00	\$0.85	\$416.50	\$0.25	\$122.50	\$0.35	\$171.50
2573.502	Silt Fence, Preassembled, Maintained	LF	90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$3.90	\$351.00
2575.501	Seeding, Hydro Spreading	ACRE	0.60	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,925.00	\$2,955.00	\$5,420.00	\$3,252.00
2575.502	Seed, Mixture 270RT	LB	72.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.50	\$252.00
2575.505	Sodding Type Erosion Control	SY	811.00	\$6.00	\$4,866.00	\$5.00	\$4,055.00	\$5.50	\$4,460.50
2575.609	Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer Type 5	TON	0.75	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$675.00
2575.523	Wood Fiber Blanket, Type Modified, Maintained	SY	22.00	\$3.75	\$82.50	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$264.00
2580.501	Temporary Lane Marking	LF	120.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
					\$116,647.80	\$128,311.50		\$130,857.45	